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C. FIRST-TIME, FIRST-YEAR (FRESHMAN) ADMISSION

Applications

First-time, first-year, (freshmen) students: Provide the number of degree-seeking, first-time, first-
year students who applied, were admitted, and enrolled (full- or part-time) in Fall 2017. Include
early decision, early action, and students who began studies during summer in this cohort.
Applicants should include only those students who fulfilled the requirements for consideration
for admission (i.e., who completed actionable applications) and who have been notified of one of
the following actions: admission, nonadmission, placement on waiting list, or application
withdrawn (by applicant or institution). Admitted applicants should include wait-listed students
who were subsequently offered admission.

Total first-time, first-year (freshman) men who applied 3227
Total first-time, first-year (freshman) women who applied 1481
Total first-time, first-year (freshman) men who were admitted 1634
Total first-time, first-year (freshman) women who were admitted 911
Total full-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) men who enrolled 322
Total part-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) men who enrolled 0
Total full-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) women who enrolled 149
Total part-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) women who enrolled 0

Freshman wait-listed students (students who met admission requirements but whose final
admission was contingent on space availability)

Yes No
Do you have a policy of placing students on a waiting list? X
If yes, please answer the questions below for Fall 2017 admissions:
Number of qualified applicants offered a place on waiting list
Number accepting a place on the waiting list
Number of wait-listed students admitted

Yes No

Admission Requirements

High school completion requirement

High school diploma is required and GED is
accepted

High school diploma is required and GED is not
accepted

High school diploma or equivalent is not required

Does your institution require or recommend a general college-preparatory program for degree-
seeking students?

Require

Recommend X

Neither require nor recommend

Distribution of high school units required and/or recommended. Specify the distribution of academic
high school course units required and/or recommended of all or most degree-seeking students using
Carnegie units (one unit equals one year of study or its equivalent). If you use a different system for
calculating units, please convert.

Units Units
Required Recommended

Total academic units 15 19
English 4 4
Mathematics 4 4
Science 3 3

Of these, units that must be

0 2

lab
Foreign language 0 2
Social studies 2 2
History 2
Academic electives
Computer Science 1

Visual/Performing Arts 1
Other (specify)
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Basis for Selection
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ACT Math
ACT English
ACT Writing

700-800
600-699
500-599
400-499
300-399
200-299

Totals should = 100%

30-36
24-29
18-23
12-17
6-11
Below 6

Totals should = 100%

27
24

SAT Evidence-
Based Reading
and Writing
20.51%
48.08%
26.28%

5.13%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
ACT Composite
38.50%
53.74%
7.76%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
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32
32

SAT Math
47.44%
47.44%

5.12%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

ACT English

38.50%
43.49%
16.62%
1.39%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

73.00%
15.00%
7.00%
4.00%
1.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

ACT Math
47.09%
50.97%

1.66%
0.28%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%

55%

83%

99% Top half +
1% bottom half = 100%
1%

45%

4.00

90.00%
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Reduced:

Yes No
Can on-line application fee be
waived for applicants with
financial need?

Application closing date
Yes No
Does your institution have an
application closing date? X
Application closing date (fall): 8/1
Priority date: 12/1

Yes No

Notification to applicants of admission decision sent (fill in one only)
On a rolling basis beginning

(date): 1-Oct

By (date):

Other:

Reply policy for admitted applicants (fill in one only)
Must reply by (date):
No set date:
Must reply by May 1 or within 2 weeks if

weeks if notified communicated
thereafter with admission
Other:

Yes, in full
Yes, in part
No X

Deferred admission
Yes No

Early admission of high school students
Yes No

Common Application (Initiated during 2006-2007 cycle)

Early Decision and Early Action Plans
Early Decision






