C. FIRST-TIME, FIRST-YEAR (FRESHMAN) ADMISSION

Applications

C1 First-time, first-year, (freshmen) students: Provide the number of degree-seeking, first-time, first-year students who applied, were admitted, and enrolled (full- or part-time) in Fall 2017. Include early decision, early action, and students who began studies during summer in this cohort. Applicants should include only those students who fulfilled the requirements for consideration for admission (i.e., who completed actionable applications) and who have been notified of one of the following actions: admission, nonadmission, placement on waiting list, or application withdrawn (by applicant or institution). Admitted applicants should include wait-listed students who were subsequently offered admission.

	mie nere euroequem, enereu ummeerem	
C1	Total first-time, first-year (freshman) men who applied	3227
C1	Total first-time, first-year (freshman) women who applied	1481
C1	Total first-time, first-year (freshman) men who were admitted	1634
C1	Total first-time, first-year (freshman) women who were admitted	911
C1	Total full-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) men who enrolled	322
C1	Total part-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) men who enrolled	0
C1	Total full-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) women who enrolled	149
C1	Total part-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) women who enrolled	0

C2 Freshman wait-listed students (students who met admission requirements but whose final admission was contingent on space availability)

		Yes	NO
C2	Do you have a policy of placing students on a waiting list?		Χ
C2	If yes, please answer the questions below for Fall 2017 admissions:		
C2	Number of qualified applicants offered a place on waiting list		
C2	Number accepting a place on the waiting list		
C2	Number of wait-listed students admitted		
		Yes	No
C2	Is your recomm2e-7(633.2-7(v)8(oebET EMC 672.864 449.11 233.7)		

C2 C2

Admission Requirements

- C3 High school completion requirement
- C3 High school diploma is required and GED is accepted X
- C3 High school diploma is required and GED is not accepted
- C3 High school diploma or equivalent is not required
- C4 Does your institution require or recommend a general college-preparatory program for degreeseeking students?
- C4 Require
- C4 Recommend X
- C4 Neither require nor recommend
- Distribution of high school units required and/or recommended. Specify the distribution of academic high school course units required and/or recommended of all or most degree-seeking students using Carnegie units (one unit equals one year of study or its equivalent). If you use a different system for calculating units, please convert.

C5		Units	Units
		Required	Recommended
C5	Total academic units	15	19
C5	English	4	4
C5	Mathematics	4	4
C5	Science	3	3
C5	Of these, units that must be lab	0	2
C5	Foreign language	0	2
C5	Social studies	2	2
C5	History		2
C5	Academic electives		
C5	Computer Science		1
C5	Visual/Performing Arts		1
C5	Other (specify)		

Basis for Selection

C6

C6

Common Data Set 2017-2018

C9 C9	ACT Math ACT English ACT Writing	27 24	32 32		
C9 C9		SAT Evidence- Based Reading and Writing	SAT Math		
C9 C9 C9 C9 C9 C9	700-800 600-699 500-599 400-499 300-399 200-299 Totals should = 100%	20.51% 48.08% 26.28% 5.13% 0.00% 100.00% 4CT Composite 38.50%	47.44% 47.44% 5.12% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% ACT English 38.50%	ACT Math 47.09%	
C9 C9 C9	24-29 18-23 12-17 6-11	53.74% 7.76% 0.00% 0.00%	43.49% 16.62% 1.39% 0.00%	50.97% 1.66% 0.28% 0.00%	
C9 C10	Below 6 Totals should = 100%	0.00% 100.00%	0.00% 100.00%	0.00% 100.00%	
C10 C10 C10 C10 C10					Top half + bottom half = 100%
C11					
C11 C11 C11 C11 C11 C11 C11			73.00% 15.00% 7.00% 4.00% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%		
C12				4.00	
C12				4.00 90.00%	

C13	Reduced:					
C13 C13	Can on-line application fee be waived for applicants with financial need?	Yes		No		
C14 C14	Application closing date	Yes		No		
C14 C14	Does your institution have an application closing date? Application closing date (fall): Priority date:	X	8/1 12/1	No		
C15					Yes	No
C15					X	
C16 C16	Notification to applicants of ac On a rolling basis beginning (date): By (date): Other:		cision sent	(fill in one o	nly)	
C17 C17 C17	Reply policy for admitted appli Must reply by (date): No set date: Must reply by May 1 or within weeks if notified thereafter Other:	2 weeks if communicat with admissi	ed			
C17 C17 C17 C17 C17 C17	Yes, in full Yes, in part No	X				
	Deferred admission					
C18 C18					Yes X	No
C18						
C19 C19	Early admission of high school	l students			Yes	No
C19					165	
						X
C20	Common Application				(Initiated during 2006	i-2007 cycle)
C21	Early Decision and Early Decision	Action Pla	ns			